CH \$1965.00 136139

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM408970

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Trademarks Previously Recorded at Reel/Frame (5741/0415)

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
H&F FINCO LLC		11/22/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Associated Materials, LLC
Street Address:	3773 State Road
City:	Cuyahoga Falls
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44223-2603
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 78

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1361396	ALSIDE
Registration Number:	1362890	ALSIDE
Registration Number:	1366665	ALSIDE
Registration Number:	1374768	ALSIDE
Registration Number:	3124384	ALSIDE-YOUR FRIEND IN THE BUSINESS
Registration Number:	2982062	AMHERST
Registration Number:	2959666	ARCHITECTURAL CLASSICS
Registration Number:	2769198	ARCHITECTURAL SCALLOPS
Registration Number:	3036616	BARRIER XP
Registration Number:	2929845	BECAUSE LIFE IS FOR LIVING
Registration Number:	2808598	BOARD & BATTEN
Registration Number:	3883770	BRADENTON PREMIERE
Registration Number:	2741918	CENTERLOCK
Registration Number:	3244340	CENTERLOCK ENERGY CHOICE
Registration Number:	3244126	CENTURION
Registration Number:	2764215	CHARTER OAK
Registration Number:	2999175	CHARTER OAK ENERGY ELITE
Registration Number:	3755833	CHROMATRUE
		TDADEMADI/

TRADEMARK

900388694 REEL: 005948 FRAME: 0504

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2696468	CLIMASHIELD
Registration Number:	2420765	CLIMATECH
Registration Number:	4003665	COASTSTAR
Registration Number:	2775465	COLORCONNECT
Registration Number:	2126899	CONQUEST
Registration Number:	3577573	COVENTRY BY ALSIDE
Registration Number:	3540750	CYPRESS CREEK
Registration Number:	2958504	ENERGYMAXX
Registration Number:	3133969	ETERNAWELD
Registration Number:	2189267	EXCALIBUR
Registration Number:	4166724	EXCELLENCE SERIES
Registration Number:	3003107	EXTERIOR ACCENTS
Registration Number:	3136821	FAIRHAVEN SOUND
Registration Number:	1372534	FIRST ON AMERICA'S HOMES
Registration Number:	3963186	FRAMEWORKS
Registration Number:	4117222	FRAMEWORKS
Registration Number:	4602946	FUSION
Registration Number:	3518129	GALLERY
Registration Number:	2808599	GENEVA
Registration Number:	3250778	GREENBRIAR
Registration Number:	1945878	GREENBRIAR IV
Registration Number:	3165962	HARBOR POINTE
Registration Number:	2754487	HOMERUN
Registration Number:	3842767	ILLUMINATIONS
Registration Number:	4570618	INSTALLED SALES SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	3208465	ISS INSTALLED SALES SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	4606625	MEZZO
Registration Number:	3020158	NEXTSALE NEIGHBORHOOD MARKETING PROGRAM
Registration Number:	1415900	ODYSSEY
Registration Number:	3188626	ODYSSEY PLUS
Registration Number:	2801477	PELICAN BAY
Registration Number:	3032834	PLATINUM SERIES INSULATION
Registration Number:	1373253	POLYMER P-5000
Registration Number:	2589831	PRESERVATION
Registration Number:	3340790	PRESERVATION
Registration Number:	4316982	PRESERVATION RESERVE
Registration Number:	2979824	PRODIGY
Registration Number:	4238930	PROMENADE

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4564544	SANCTUARY	
Registration Number:	1376459	SATINWOOD	
Registration Number:	2982063	SEQUOIA	
Registration Number:	2785031	SHEFFIELD	
Registration Number:	2982064	SIGNATURE	
Registration Number:	3525079	SOLARTHERM	
Registration Number:	2805812	SOLARZONE	
Registration Number:	1698757	SUPER STEEL SIDING	
Registration Number:	2861761	THE ARCHITECTURAL COLOR COLLECTION	
Registration Number:	1494265	THE CENTURY SERIES	
Registration Number:	1242108	THE DESIGNER'S SELECTION	
Registration Number:	3538704	THE NATURE OF SIDING	
Registration Number:	3908091	TRIBEAM	
Registration Number:	2702687	TRIMWORKS	
Registration Number:	3194733	ULTRABEAM	
Registration Number:	1803751	ULTRAGUARD	
Registration Number:	1699824	ULTRAMAXX	
Registration Number:	2793070	WESTBRIDGE	
Registration Number:	1656826	WILLIAMSPORT	
Registration Number:	3526021	WINDOWEXPRESS	
Serial Number:	86695234	ALSIDE JOBSIGHT 3D	
Serial Number:	86695246	ALSIDE JOBSIGHT 3D MEASURE. VISUALIZE. E	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6502515002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (650) 251-5123
Email: jmull@stblaw.com
Correspondent Name: Marissa Lambert

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	005499/0013
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Jason Mull
SIGNATURE:	/J. Jason Mull/
DATE SIGNED:	12/14/2016

Total Attachments: 4

Address Line 1:

source=AMI (HF Loan) - US IPSA Trademark Release and Assignment (AMLLC)#page1.tif source=AMI (HF Loan) - US IPSA Trademark Release and Assignment (AMLLC)#page2.tif

2475 Hanover Street

source=AMI (HF Loan) - US IPSA Trademark Release and Assignment (AMLLC)#page3.tif source=AMI (HF Loan) - US IPSA Trademark Release and Assignment (AMLLC)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT (this "Release") is made as of November 22, 2016, by H&F FINCO LLC, as Lender ("Administrative Agent"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in IP Security Agreement (as defined below), as applicable.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, ASSOCIATED MATERIALS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor"), and the Administrative Agent are parties to that certain US Security Agreement dated as of February 19, 2016 (the "Security Agreement"), whereby the Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent a continuing security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under certain Trademarks as security for certain obligations owing by Grantor to the Administrative Agent, including, without limitation, the Trademarks set forth on Schedule A hereto (the "Collateral");

WHEREAS, Grantor is party to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement - Trademarks, dated as of February 19, 2016 (the "**IP Security Agreement**"), pursuant to which Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent a continuing security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Collateral;

WHEREAS, the IP Security Agreement was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 25, 2016, at Reel 5741, Frame 0415;

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Administrative Agent, and Administrative Agent now desires to, terminate and release its continuing security interest in the Collateral and reassign any and all rights in the same to Grantor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Administrative Agent hereby automatically and unconditionally releases and terminates its continuing security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Collateral.
- 2. Administrative Agent hereby terminates the IP Security Agreement and fully and finally terminates, discharges, releases, cancels, reassigns, grants and conveys to Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Administrative Agent, any and all of Administrative Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Collateral.
- 3. Administrative Agent hereby authorizes the recordation of this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other applicable registry.

-- Remainder of Page Intentionally Blank; Signature Page Follows --

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Trademark Release and Reassignment to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

H&F FINCO LLC, as Administrative Agent

By: Hellman & Friedman Capital Partners VI, L.P., its managing member

By: Hellman & Friedman Investors VI, L.P., its general partner

By: Hellman & Friedman LLC, its general partner

Name: Erik Ragatz

Title: Managing Director

Schedule A

Trademarks

Title	Application/Registration No.
ALSIDE	1,361,396
ALSIDE (Stylized)	
Alside_	1.362.890
ALSIDE (Stylized)	
Alside_	1,366,665
ALSIDE	1,374,768
ALSIDE-YOUR FRIEND IN THE BUSINESS	3,124,384
AMHERST	2,982,062
ARCHITECTURAL CLASSICS	2,959,666
ARCHITECTURAL SCALLOPS	2,769,198
BARRIER XP	3,036,616
BECAUSE LIFE IS FOR LIVING	2,929,845
BOARD & BATTEN	2,808,598
BRADENTON PREMIERE	3,883,770
CENTERLOCK	2,741,918
CENTERLOCK ENERGY CHOICE	3,244,340
CENTURION	3,244,126
CHARTER OAK	2,764,215
CHARTER OAK ENERGY ELITE	2,999,175
CHROMATRUE	3,755,833
CLIMASHIELD	2,696,468
CLIMATECH	2,420,765
COASTSTAR	4,003,665
COLORCONNECT	2,775,465
CONQUEST	2,126,899
COVENTRY BY ALSIDE	3,577,573
CYPRESS CREEK	3,540,750
ENERGYMAXX	2,958,504
ETERNAWELD	3,133,969
EXCALIBUR	2,189,267
EXCELLENCE SERIES	4,166,724
EXTERIOR ACCENTS	3,003,107
FAIRHAVEN SOUND	3,136,821
FIRST ON AMERICA'S HOMES	1,372,534
FRAMEWORKS	3,963,186
FRAMEWORKS	4,117,222
FUSION	4,602,946
GALLERY	3,518,129

11/21/16 8:19 PM

CIENTENIA	2 000500
GENEVA	2,808599
GREENBRIAR	3,250,778
GREENBRIAR IV	1,945,878
HARBOR POINTE	3,165,962
HOMERUN	2,754,487
ILLUMINATIONS	3,842,767
INSTALLED SALES SOLUTIONS (Stylized)	
INSTACLED	4,570,618
ISS INSTALLED SALES SOLUTIONS	3,208,465
MEZZO	4,606,625
NEXTSALE NEIGHBORHOOD MARKETING	3,020,158
PROGRAM ODYSSEY	1 415 000
ODYSSEY PLUS	1,415,900
	3,188,626
PELICAN BAY	2,801,477
PLATINUM SERIES INSULATION	3,032,834
POLYMER P-5000	1,373,253
PRESERVATION	2,589,831
PRESERVATION	3,340,790
PRESERVATION RESERVE	4,316,982
PRODIGY	2,979,824
PROMENADE	4,238,930
SANCTUARY	4,564,544
SATINWOOD	1,376,459
SEQUOIA	2,982,063
SHEFFIELD	2,785,031
SIGNATURE	2,982,064
SOLARTHERM	3,525,079
SOLARZONE	2,805,812
SUPER STEEL SIDING	1,698,757
THE ARCHITECTURAL COLOR COLLECTION	2,861,761
THE CENTURY SERIES	1,494,265
THE DESIGNER'S SELECTION	1,242,108
THE NATURE OF SIDING	3,538,704
TRIBEAM	3,908,091
TRIMWORKS	2,702,687
ULTRABEAM	3,194,733
ULTRAGUARD	1,803,751
ULTRAMAXX	1,699,824
WESTBRIDGE	2,793,070
WILLIAMSPORT	1,656,826
WINDOWEXPRESS	3,526,021
ALSIDE JOBSIGHT 3D	86/695,234
ALSIDE JOBSIGHT 3D MEASURE.	86/695,246
VISUALIZE. ESTIMATE. & Design	

11/21/16 8:19 PM